

Raymond Leroy Loften

Loften, Raymond Leroy, Age 77 of Coon Rapids MN passed away on Aug. 5 of natural causes.

Ray was born on June 5, 1942, in Duluth, MN. He proudly served in the US Navy from 1960 to 1966 and he proudly

served from 1961 – 1963 aboard the USS Boston CAG-1.

He married Marge Loften in 1983 and together they raised their son Lance. He was a lifetime member of the VFW Post 9625 and of the American Legion Post 334. He donated to organizations like Habitat for Humanity and Shriners Hospitals for Children. Ray is preceded in death by his wife Marge and his sister Debra (Loften) Palmer.

He is survived by daughter Rayanne (from a previous marriage) and son Lance; his brothers Richard and Reid Loften (Cindy); sisters Delayne Sexton (Les) and Dawn Loften.

Services will be held on Wednesday, Aug 14th at 11:00 am at Washburn- McReavy Coon Rapids Chapel with visitation at 10:00 am. Reception to follow at noon at the Coon Rapids VFW. Burial at Morningside Memorial Gardens in Coon Rapids. Memorial may be made to Lance Loften. <u>Washburn-McReavy.com</u>

Published on August 13, 2019